MONTSERRAT

EASTERN CARIBBEAN CENTRAL BANK (AMENDMENT) ACT 2021

No. 1 of 2021

ARRANGEMENT OF SECTIONS

1.	Short title	2
2	Section 4A inserted	2

Montserrat

Eastern Caribbean Central Bank (Amendment) Act, 2021 No. 1 of 2021

I ASSENT

(Sgd.) Andrew Pearce

Governor

DATE: 14.03.2021

MONTSERRAT

No. 1 of 2021

AN ACT TO AMEND THE EASTERN CARIBBEAN CENTRAL BANK ACT (CAP. 17.22)

BE IT ENACTED by the Queen's Most Excellent Majesty, by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative Assembly of Montserrat, and by the Authority of the same as follows: —

1. Short title

This Act may be cited as the Eastern Caribbean Central Bank (Amendment) Act, 2021.

2. Section 4A inserted

The Eastern Caribbean Central Bank Act (Cap. 17.22) is amended by inserting immediately after section 4, the following section—

Montserrat

Eastern Caribbean Central Bank (Amendment) Act, 2021 No. 1 of 2021

"4A Inconsistency with other legislation

In the event of an inconsistency between this Act and the operation of any other enactment, this Act shall prevail to the extent of the inconsistency.".

(Sgd.) Charliena White

SPEAKER

Passed by the Legislative Assembly this 2nd day of February, 2021.

(Sgd.) Shivonne White

CLERK OF THE LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY